
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 694

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2024)


JOB OFFERINGS IN GOVERNMENT SECTOR


694. SHRI ABHISHEK BANERJEE:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of job offerings opened in each Group (A to D) during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the details of the same including number of job openings, number of applicants and number of vacancies filled from the job openings offered; and

(c) the details of the number of vacancies in Government jobs across the groups at present?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):   Occurrence of vacancies and issuance of notification to invite applications for

recruitment to fill up these vacancies by various recruiting agencies of Central Government, is a continuous process. Vacancies are notified based on the requirement given by the user Ministries/Departments as per the requirement of various Ministries/ Departments/Organizations of Central Government.


(c): Vacancies in various Ministries/ Departments of the Central Government, their attached/subordinate offices arise due to retirement, promotion, resignation, death etc.

Government has already issued instructions to all Ministries/ Departments for timely filling up of the unfilled posts.


*****

